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Thursday Evening September 2, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Big Brother (CC) Sheldon B Posi Bull “The Ex Factor”

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Brooklyn Brooklyn Law & Order: SVU Law & Order

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Curious BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Sam Cooke: Legend Agatha and the Truth of Murder

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET CMA Summer Jam Country music’s biggest stars perform. (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR (5:00) College Football Ohio State at Minnesota. (N) Jdg Judy The People’s Court News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report On Balance NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Dateline ’ (CC) Law Order: CI TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Coroner “Spirits” (N) The Outpost (N) ’ Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Little Women Little Women: Atlanta (N) (CC) Little Women

 26 248 136 FX (5:30) ›› X-Men: Dark Phoenix (2019) ’ ›› Venom (2018) Tom Hardy. ’ (CC) Shadows Shadows

 27 206 140 ESPN College Football SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (4:00) Primetime at the U.S. Open (N) (Live) NFL Live (CC) Oscar Highlights Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Life Be Next Gen Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Sydney Raven Big City Big City Big City Big City Sydney Jessie ’ Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office (7:45) The Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT Bones ’ Bones ’ ››› Spy (2015, Comedy) Melissa McCarthy. Premiere. Central

 38 247 139 WTBS Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang The Cube (N) The Cube

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:10) ›› Fantastic Four (2005) (7:35) ›› The Last Witch Hunter (2015) Vin Diesel. (CC) ››› Ant-Man (2015)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Million Dollar LA Million Dollar LA Million Dollar LA Top Chef Southern Charm (N)

 42 229 112 HGTV Good Bones (CC) Good Bones (CC) Christina/Coast Christina/Coast Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley

 46 280 183 TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Feet-Killing Me My 600-Lb. Life ’

 48 256 132 TCM Comic (6:45) ››› Hugo (2011, Adventure) Ben Kingsley. (CC) ›››› Sunset Boulevard (1950, Drama) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue ’ (CC) Homestead Rescue

 50 282 184 ANPL Deadliest Catch ’ Deadliest Catch ’ Deadliest Catch ’ Deadliest Catch ’ Deadliest Catch ’

 51 265 118 A&E The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 Kids Behind Bars Accused: Guilty

 52 258 384 FXM Pitch 3 (6:40) ›› Pitch Perfect 3 (2017) (CC) (8:35) Mike and Dave Need Wedding Dates Mike

 55 269 120 HIST Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith Money Court (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) ››› Cast Away (2000) Tom Hanks. ›››› Goodfellas (1990) Robert De Niro, Ray Liotta. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Ca. Paranormal Caught on Camera (N) (CC)

 66 231 110 FOOD Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Beat Flay Bobby and Giada The Globe (CC) Restaurant: Im.

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight

 87 312 185 HALL Autumn Dreams (2015) Jill Wagner. Sweet Pecan Summer (2021) Christine Ko. Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN 2020 Tokyo Paralympics Track and Field, Canoe/Kayak, Cycling, Wheelchair Tennis. (N) (Live)

Friday Evening September 3, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Celebrity Renovation AtHome Vid. CBS News Sunday

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang American Ninja Warrior “National Finals 1” Dateline NBC (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB School BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Great Performances ’ (CC) Suze Orman’s Ultimate Ret

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Shark Tank (9:01) 20/20 ’ (HD) (CC)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy WWE Friday Night SmackDown ’ (HD) News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report On Balance NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Law Order: CI Law Order: CI TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Burden of Truth (N) Dynasty (N) ’ Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Major Crimes (CC) Major Crimes (CC) Major Crimes (CC) Major Crimes (CC) (10:03) Major Crimes

 26 248 136 FX ›› Venom (2018) Tom Hardy. ’ (CC) ››› Deadpool 2 (2018, Action) Ryan Reynolds. ’ (CC) Phoenix

 27 206 140 ESPN College Football Michigan State at Northwestern. (N) (Live) SportsCenter SportsCenter

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (4:00) Primetime at the U.S. Open (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) NFL Live (CC) Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Ramsay: Uncharted Ramsay: Uncharted Ramsay: Uncharted Ramsay: Uncharted Drugs, Inc.: The Fix

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY (6:15) ›› Hotel Transylvania 3 (2018) ’ Disney’s Disney’s Magi Bunk’d (10:10) Bunk’d ’

 36 249 107 COM (6:15) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office Creek Creek Creek Creek

 37 245 138 TNT (5:30) ››› Spy (2015) Melissa McCarthy. ›› Central Intelligence (2016) (CC) (DVS) All Elite Wrestling

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy (7:03) ›› Let’s Be Cops (2014) (CC) (DVS) (9:10) ››› Set It Off (1996) Jada Pinkett.

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:05) ›› The Last Witch Hunter ››› Ant-Man (2015, Action) Paul Rudd. (CC) (DVS) SurrealEstate (N)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck ›› The Wedding Planner (2001) (CC)

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Dream Dream One One Dream Dream

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Darcey & Stacey ’ Darcey & Stacey ’ 90 Day Fiancé: The Other Way (N) ’ 90 Day Darcey

 48 256 132 TCM ››› To Catch a Thief ››› The Hot Rock (1972) Robert Redford. ›› Jack of Diamonds (1967, Suspense) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Gold Rush ’ (CC) Gold Rush: Pay Dirt Gold Rush (N) ’ (9:05) Dino Hunters “The Race is On” (N)

 50 282 184 ANPL River Monsters ’ River Monsters ’ River Monsters: Deadliest Man-Eaters (N) River Monsters ’

 51 265 118 A&E The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48: Killer Cold Case Files (N) American Justice (N)

 52 258 384 FXM (4:45) ››› Bohemian Rhapsody ››› Bohemian Rhapsody (2018) Rami Malek. (CC) (10:15) ›› Nerve

 55 269 120 HIST Ancient Aliens Intelligent robots; a destiny. Ancient Aliens ’ (9:02) Ancient Aliens Ancient Aliens ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Shepard Smith Money Court (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) ›››› Goodfellas (1990) (CC) ›› Red (2010) (SAP) Bruce Willis. Premiere. (CC) ›› Red 2

 62 277 196 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures “Terrorizing the Staff”

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight

 87 312 185 HALL The Last Bridesmaid (2019) Rachel Boston. Crashing Through the Snow (2021) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Auto Auctions Tokyo Paralympics

Weekday Morning
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL CBS This Morning KVAL News at 9am The Price Is Right Young & Restless News Bold

 6 16 16 KMTR (7:00) Today Today 3rd Hour Today-Hoda The 700 Club The Doctors

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Tiger Donkey Elinor Clifford Pink Sesame Dinosaur Xavier Varied Programs

 9 9 9 KEZI Good Morning Kelly and Ryan The View KEZI 9 News GMA3: What

 13 34 34 KLSR Varied Wom The Real Tamron Hall Dateline The 700 Club

 10 307 239 WGN-A In the Heat of Night In the Heat of Night In the Heat of Night In the Heat of Night Blue Bloods

 11 23 23 KEVU Good Day Oregon Jokers Laughs Funny 25 Words Minute Pawn Storage Storage

 12 - 17 CW Steve Wilkos Show Steve Wilkos Show Maury Maury Maury

 24 252 108 LIFE Grey’s Anatomy Grey’s Anatomy Anatomy Varied The Closer The Closer

 26 248 136 FX (7:00) Movie Varied Mike Mike Varied Programs Movie

 27 206 140 ESPN (7:00) First Take U.S. Open Ten. Varied Programs

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (7:00) Get Up SportsCenter SportsCenter Varied Question NBA: The Jump

 29 304 106 TVLAND Paid Prg. Varied M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H M*A*S*H Bonanza Varied Gunsm. Varied

 30 276 197 NGEO Varied Programs

 31 360 205 FNC The Faulkner Focus Outnumbered America Reports With John Roberts The Story

 32 356 209 MSNBC Reports Andrea Mitchell MTP Daily Katy Tur Reports Ayman Mohyeldin

 34 291 172 DSNY Puppy Varied Spidey Bluey Bluey Puppy Bluey Bluey Ladybug Ladybug

 36 249 107 COM Futurama Futurama South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT Charmed Charmed Supernatural Supernatural Supernatural

 38 247 139 WTBS Broke Broke Broke Broke Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends

 40 244 122 SYFY Movie Varied Programs

 41 273 129 BRAVO Varied Programs

 42 229 112 HGTV Varied Programs

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Varied Programs

 46 280 183 TLC Varied Programs

 48 256 132 TCM Movie Varied Programs

 49 278 182 TDC Varied Programs

 50 282 184 ANPL Crocodile Hunter Secret Life-Zoo The Zoo Treehouse Masters Tanked

 51 265 118 A&E Parking Parking Parking Parking Varied Programs

 52 258 384 FXM Movie Varied Programs Movie Varied Programs Movie

 55 269 120 HIST Varied Programs

 57 355 208 CNBC TechCheck Fast Money Halftime The Exchange Power Lunch Closing Bell

 61 254 131 AMC Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Stooges (9:45) Movie Varied Programs

 62 277 196 TRAV Varied Programs

 66 231 110 FOOD Varied Programs

 72 202 200 CNN At This Hour-Kate Ins. Politics CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Varied Programs

 89 220 159 NBCSN Varied Programs

Saturday Morning September 4, 2021
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL Mission Hope- Kds Silver Course Flag Football (N) Strongest Man Big3 Pre

 6 16 16 KMTR Earth Wild Earth 2021 Solheim Cup Day 1. (N) (CC) TOUR Champ.

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Mindfulness Goes Build a Better Memory Through Science Yoga-Secret Country Music: Live

 9 9 9 KEZI KEZI 9 News AM College Football Oklahoma at Tulane. (N) ’ (Live) (HD) Football Football

 13 34 34 KLSR Big Noon Kickoff (N) College Football Penn State at Wisconsin. (N) ’ (Live) (HD) (CC) Extra

 10 307 239 WGN-A Night at Mus. ›› Night at the Museum: Secret of the Tomb Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man

 11 23 23 KEVU Paid Prg. Garden Paid Prg. Estate House Green Raw Cars.TV Crossfire Ministries

 12 - 17 CW Into Wild Into Wild Into Wild This Old Friends Tail-Valor Rescue Paid Prg. World Dr. Ho’s

 24 252 108 LIFE IRS Paid Prg. MAXX Paid Prg. Clean air Paid Prg. Married-Sight Cheer Squad Secrets

 26 248 136 FX Mike Mike ›› X-Men: Apocalypse (2016, Action) James McAvoy. ’ (CC) X-Men: Dark Phoenix

 27 206 140 ESPN College GameDay College Football Western Michigan at Michigan. (N) (Live) Scores Football

 28 209 143 ESPN2 2021 U.S. Open Tennis Third Round. (N) (Live)

 29 304 106 TVLAND Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. (10:45) Roseanne ’ Rose. Rose. Rose.

 30 276 197 NGEO Locked Locked Up Abroad 9/11: One Day in America 9/11: One Day 9/11: One Day

 31 360 205 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live Fox News Live (N) (Live) (CC) Fox News Live (N) Journal Editorial

 32 356 209 MSNBC Cross Connection Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Yasmin Vossoughian

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Big City Big City Ladybug Ladybug Almost Almost Almost Almost

 36 249 107 COM Parks Parks Office (9:45) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans

 38 247 139 WTBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld The Cube The Cube Resident Evil

 40 244 122 SYFY Futurama Futurama Futurama Futurama Futurama (10:35) ›› G.I. Joe: Retaliation (2013) Dwayne Johnson.

 41 273 129 BRAVO ›› How to Lose a Guy in 10 Days (2003) Kate Hudson. (10:33) ›› He’s Just Not That Into You (2009) (CC)

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

 44 242 105 USA Home Paid Prg. Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’

 46 280 183 TLC Extreme Extreme Extreme Extreme Extreme Extreme Extreme Chea. Dr. Pimple Popper

 48 256 132 TCM Falcons Buried ›››› Gunga Din (1939) Cary Grant. (11:15) ›››› 12 Angry Men (1957) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Fishing Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown

 50 282 184 ANPL Secret Life-Zoo Secret Life-Zoo Secret Life-Zoo Secret Life-Zoo The Zoo ’

 51 265 118 A&E Flipping Vegas ’ Flipping Vegas ’ Zombie Flip Zombie Flip Neighbor. Neighbor.

 52 258 384 FXM Man-Snow ›› Kidco (1984) Scott Schwartz. (10:15) ›› The Sandlot (1993) (CC) ›› Peter Rabbit (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST History’s-Mysteries History’s Greatest Mysteries ’ (CC) History’s Greatest Mysteries ’ (CC)

 57 355 208 CNBC Super Heists (CC) Super Heists (CC) Super Heists (CC) Super Heists (CC) Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men ›› Red (2010) (SAP) Bruce Willis. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Food Food Food Food Food Food Food Food Paranormal Ca.

 66 231 110 FOOD The Kitchen (CC) Symon Symon Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen (N) Trisha’s Guy’s

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Golden Golden A Winter Getaway (2021) (CC) (DVS) The Sweeter Side of Life (2013) (CC) (DVS)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Monster Jam (CC) Lucas Oil Mtr Lucas Oil Mtr Monster Jam (CC) Count NASCAR

Weekday Afternoon
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL The Talk Let’s Make a Deal The Dr. Oz Show Dr. Phil News CBS 

 6 16 16 KMTR Days of our Lives Wendy Williams Kelly Clarkson Ellen DeGeneres NBC 16 NBC 16

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Varied Programs Go Luna Nature Hero Odd Arthur Peg Ready Wild Kratt

 9 9 9 KEZI General Hospital Rachael Ray Jdg Judy Jdg Judy KEZI 9 News at 4:00 News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR DailyMail DailyMail Kelly Clarkson Drew Barrymore Mathis Varied The People’s Court

 10 307 239 WGN-A Blue Bloods Blue Bloods NewsNation: Rush The Donlon Report On Balance

 11 23 23 KEVU TMZ Live Mom Broke Mod Fam Last Man King Last Man Seinfeld News

 12 - 17 CW Divorce Jerry black-ish black-ish Jerry Jerry Divorce Divorce S. Wilkos Varied

 24 252 108 LIFE The Closer Major Crimes Major Crimes Major Crimes Rizzoli Varied

 26 248 136 FX (12:30) Movie Varied Programs Movie Varied Programs

 27 206 140 ESPN (9:00) 2021 U.S. Open Tennis SportsCenter Varied Programs

 28 209 143 ESPN2 NFL Live Around Pardon Varied Programs Primetime at the U.S. Open

 29 304 106 TVLAND Gunsm. Varied Gunsm. Varied Gunsm. Varied Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G.

 30 276 197 NGEO Varied Programs Life Below Zero

 31 360 205 FNC Neil Cavuto The Five Special Report FOX Primetime Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Deadline: White House The Beat With The ReidOut All In With

 34 291 172 DSNY Ladybug Big City Big City Big City Varied Programs Big City Big City Jessie Jessie

 36 249 107 COM Varied Programs Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT Supernatural Supernatural Movie Varied Programs

 38 247 139 WTBS Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends American American American American

 40 244 122 SYFY Movie Varied Programs (2:31) Movie Varied Programs

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck

 42 229 112 HGTV Varied Programs

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Varied Programs

 48 256 132 TCM Movie Varied Movie Movie

 49 278 182 TDC Varied Programs

 50 282 184 ANPL Pit Bulls-Parole Pit Bulls-Parole Lone Star Law Varied Programs

 51 265 118 A&E Varied Programs First 48 Varied First 48 Varied Programs

 52 258 384 FXM Movie Varied Movie Varied Programs (4:45) Movie

 55 269 120 HIST Varied Programs

 57 355 208 CNBC (12:00) Closing Bell Fast Mny Varied Programs Shepard Smith Shark Tank

 61 254 131 AMC Movie Varied Programs Movie Varied

 62 277 196 TRAV Varied Programs

 66 231 110 FOOD Varied Programs

 72 202 200 CNN Jake Tapper Situation Room Situation Room E. B. OutFront Anderson Cooper

 87 312 185 HALL Reba Reba Varied Programs Movie Varied Programs

 89 220 159 NBCSN Varied Programs

Wednesday Evening September 1, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Big Brother (N) House Calls 48 Hours ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang America’s/Talent Family Game Fight! Chicago Fire

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Journeys BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Nature ’ (CC) (DVS) Willamette Valley Splendor

 9 9 9 KEZI News News College Football Press Your Luck (N) $100,000 Pyramid Superstar (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy MasterChef (N) ’ (HD) (CC) News Simpsons

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation Prime Banfield (N) (CC) The Donlon Report On Balance NewsNation Prime

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Dateline ’ (CC) Dateline “Jagged” TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Riverdale (N) ’ In the Dark (N) ’ Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Married at First Sight “Home, Not Alone” Married-Sight

 26 248 136 FX The Divergent Series: Insurgent ›› X-Men: Dark Phoenix (2019) James McAvoy. (CC) Amer. Horror

 27 206 140 ESPN College Football SportsCenter W/Van Pelt SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 (4:00) Primetime at the U.S. Open (N) (Live) All Ac All Ac UFC Unleashed Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Younger King

 30 276 197 NGEO 9/11: One Day Locked Up Abroad G. Bush: 9/11 New Air Force One Locked Up Abroad

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! (N) (CC) Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Sydney Raven Big City Big City Big City Big City Sydney Raven Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM (6:15) South Park South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk Nora South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT (5:45) › Geostorm (2017) Gerard Butler. All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (CC) › Geostorm (2017)

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full

 40 244 122 SYFY (5:10) ››› Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 1 ››› Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 2 (2011)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives Real Housewives

 42 229 112 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers 40 Year 40 Year Hunt Intl Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Feet-Killing Me

 48 256 132 TCM Barkleys-Brdwy ››› They Died With Their Boots On (1941) Errol Flynn. Guess Who’s Coming to Dinner

 49 278 182 TDC Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown Expedition Unknown (N) ’ (CC) Expedition Unknown

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law: Uncuffed (N) ’ Law: Uncuff

 51 265 118 A&E Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Neighbor. Neighbor.

 52 258 384 FXM (6:05) ›› The Aftermath (2019) Keira Knightley. (CC) (8:20) ››› A Quiet Place (2018) (10:10) A Quiet Place

 55 269 120 HIST Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Cnt. Cars Counting Cars ’ (9:02) Counting Cars Counting Cars ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Money Court (N) Money Court (CC) Shepard Smith Money Court (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) ›››› Forrest Gump (1994) (CC) ››› Cast Away (2000, Drama) (SAP) Tom Hanks, Helen Hunt. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Bey.- Unknown

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Yes, I Do (2018) Jen Lilley. (CC) (DVS) Snowkissed (2021) Jen Lilley. (CC) (DVS) Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN 2020 Tokyo Paralympics Track and Field, Cycling, Table Tennis, Wheelchair Tennis. (N) (Live)
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Local NEWS Channels:

KVAL- CBS

KMTR- NBC

KOAC/KEPB - OPB

KEZI- ABC

KLSR- FOX

T.V. LISTINGS FOR THE CENTRAL OREGON COAST

SEPTEMBER 1- SEPTEMBER 8,  2021

TVcc

9.1 KEZI (ABC)

9.2 Me TV

9.3 ION TV

13.1 KVAL (CBS)

13.2 TBD

13.3 Charge!

16.1 KMTR (NBC)

16.2 The CW Network

16.3 Comet TV

28.1 Oregon Public Broadcasting

28.2 OPB Plus

28.3 OPB Kids

28.4 OPB FM

34.1 KLSR HD

34.2 KEVU DT
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